

2019 Engineers Boys and Girls Basketball Camp

June 10<sup>th</sup>, 11<sup>th</sup>, and 12<sup>th</sup>

9:00 to 12:00

@ Estill County High School Gymnasium

**Grades K-8** 

## Camp Directors

Ruth Hughes – Estill County Girls Basketball Coach Phone Number: (606) 305-6505 Email: <u>ruth.hughes@estill.kyschools.us</u>

Jon Bentley- Estill County Boys Basketball Coach Phone Number: (859) 200-3704 Email: jon.bentley@estill.kyschools.us

The camp staff will consist of current high school coaches as well as current high school players.

Dates: June 10<sup>th</sup>, June 11<sup>th</sup>, and June 12<sup>th</sup> @ Estill County High School Gymnasium

Registration will begin at 8:30 – 9:00 on June 10<sup>th</sup> in High School Gym Lobby

## Time 9:00 am -12:00 pm Daily

(Drop-off time will be 8:30 daily and supervision will begin at 8:30 daily. Campers can be picked up at the end of the camp in the gym lobby.)

Campers will receive a camp shirt, and a certificate of participation. Campers will be allowed to buy food from the concession stand each day in the camp store. Each day there will be competitions for each player to participate in daily.

## Cost of the camp is \$40 per camper

Camp Highlights: FUNDAMENTALS WILL BE STRESSED (DRIBBLING, PASSING, SHOOTING, TEAM PLAY)

## MOST IMPORTANTLY FUN

PLEASE FILL OUT AND RETURN THIS PORTION TO THE ESTILL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL BY MAIL OR THE FIRST DAY OF CAMP.	
NAME:	AGE:
SCHOOL:	GRADE (FALL 2019)
CAMP SHIRT Size (please circle) Y-Youth A-Adult YS YM YL AS AM AL AXL A2XL A3XL	
Emergency contact person:	
Relationship to camper:	
Please list any medical or food allergies:	
Emergency contact #: home	cell
As a parent/guardian of the above camper I give permission for him/her to participate in the Estill County High School Basketball Camp and verify that he/she is covered by some form of insurance or medical card. I also understand that the Estill County High School District or its employees are not responsible for accidents or injuries incurred while participating in this camp.	
Parents/Guardians Signature:	Date:
<u>Make Checks Payable to ECHS Girls Basketball Boosters</u> If you like to turn money in early before the start of camp you can drop the money off at Estill County High School in the front office. If you would like to mail the registration form and money in early, you can do that as well. Just	
mail it to the following address:	
Estill County High School C/o Ruth Hughes 397 Engineer Road Irvine, KY 40336	